of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited. Pursuant to the Non-public
Issuance, 1,559,000,000 Domestic Shares have been issued by the Bank to DIFM and 176,000,000
Domestic Shares have been issued by the Bank to Anhui Transportation Holding. Accordingly,
immediately after the Non-public Issuance, the registered capital of the Bank will increase
to RMB13,889,801,211 and the total number of ordinary Shares of the Bank will increase to
13,889,801,211 shares, consisting of 10,411,051,211 Domestic Shares and 3,478,750,000 H Shares.

The net proceeds from the Non-public Issuance, after deducting relevant issuance expenses,
are RMB9,893,752,170. All the net proceeds from the Non-public Issuance will be utilized to
supplement the Bank’s core tier 1 capital.

2

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

The below sets out the shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before and after the
completion of the Non-public Issuance:

Immediately before
the completion of

the Non-public Issuance

Immediately after
the completion of

the Non-public Issuance

Number of
Shares(Note 1)

Approximate
percentage

of the
Bank’s issued
share capital

Number of
Shares(Note 2)

Approximate
percentage

of the
Bank’s issued
share capital

Domestic Shares
SCL Foundation(Note 3) 224,781,227 1.85% 224,781,227 1.62%
Anhui Energy Group(Note 4) 1,017,752,253 8.37% 1,017,752,253 7.33%
DIFM (the Subscriber) – – 1,559,000,000 11.22%
Anhui Transportation Holding(Note 5)

 (the Subscriber) 515,935,874 4.24% 691,935,874 4.98%
Other domestic shareholders(Note 6) 6,917,581,857 56.92% 6,917,581,857 49.80%

Sub-total 8,676,051,211 71.38% 10,411,051,211 74.95%

H Shares
SCL Foundation(Note 3) 1,245,864,400 10.25% 1,245,864,400 8.97%
Anhui Energy Group(Note 4) 329,973,600 2.71% 329,973,600 2.38%
Anhui Transportation Holding(Note 5)

 (the Subscriber) 2,999,700 0.02% 2,999,700 0.02%
Other public shareholders of
 H Shares 1,899,912,300 15.63% 1,899,912,300 13.68%

Sub-total 3,478,750,000 28.62% 3,478,750,000 25.05%

Total 12,154,801,211 100.00% 13,889,801,211 100.00%

Notes:

1. The Bank has distributed a dividend to the Shareholders whose names appeared on the register of members of
the Bank on Wednesday, July 11, 2018 on a pro rata basis of 1 share for every 10 shares (the “Bonus Issue”)
pursuant to its 2017 profit distribution plan. For details, please refer to the circular dated April 13, 2018 and the
announcement dated July 2, 2018 of the Bank. The shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before and
after the completion of the Non-public Issuance represents the number of Shares held by the Shareholders of the
Bank after the Bonus Issue.

3